

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Collins recognizes the many important contributions of Nora Hill, former owner of Kilwin's Chocolates & Ice Cream and is deserving of special recognition; and

WHEREAS, Nora Hill has dedicated herself to Kilwin's Chocolates & Ice Cream for almost two decades; and

WHEREAS, Nora Hill has fostered a sense of community by providing high quality service and creating a place where community members can find joy in treating themselves and others; and

WHEREAS, Nora Hill and Kilwin's Chocolates & Ice Cream will forever stand as a pillar of Fort Collins.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jeni Arndt, Mayor of the City of Fort Collins, do hereby proclaim October 28, 2022, as

KILWIN'S FORT COLLINS DAY

as a thank you for your many years of committed service to the community.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the City of Fort Collins this 18th day of October, A.D. 2022.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk